cui.com
date 12/05/2024
page 1 of 11
SERIES:  DQC30 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 30 W isolated output
• single/dual regulated output
• over voltage, input under voltage lockout, short circuit,

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc)
typ
(Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DQC30-24-S3 24 10~36 3.3 7500 30 75 87
DQC30-24-S5 24 10~36 5 6000 30 75 89.5
DQC30-24-S12 24 10~36 12 2500 30 100 88
DQC30-24-S15 24 10~36 15 2000 30 100 89.5
DQC30-24-D12 24 10~36 ±12 ±1250 30 100 88.5
DQC30-24-D15 24 10~36 ±15 ±1000 30 100 88.5
DQC30-48-S3 48 19~74 3.3 7500 30 75 88
DQC30-48-S5 48 19~74 5 6000 30 75 89.5
DQC30-48-S12 48 19~74 12 2500 30 100 89
DQC30-48-S15 48 19~74 15 2000 30 100 89
DQC30-48-D12 48 19~74 ±12 ±1250 30 100 89
DQC30-48-D15 48 19~74 ±15 ±1000 30 100 90
Notes:	 1. At full load, nominal input, 5 to 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, with 1.0 ceramic capacitors.
                 2. The efficiency is tested  at nominal input 24 Vdc.
                 3. All specifications measured at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output load, and after warm up unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
DQC30 - XX - X XX X - XXX
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Output:
S = single
D = dual
Mounting Type:
T = chassis mount
DIN = DIN-rail mount
Remote On/Off:
“blank” = positive logic
N = negative logic
cui.com
date 12/05/2024 │ page 2 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: DQC30 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
input voltage range 24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
10
19
24
48
36
74
Vdc
Vdc
input current (full load/no load)
24 Vdc input / 3.3 Vdc output model
24 Vdc input / 5, 15 Vdc output model
24 Vdc ipnut / 12 Vdc output models
24 Vdc input / ±12, ±15 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input / 3.3 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input / 5 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input / 12, 15, ±12  Vdc output model
48 Vdc input / ±15 Vdc output model
1185/10
1397/10
1420/10
1412/10
586/8
698/8
702/8
694/8
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
mA
surge voltage
100 ms max
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
50
100
Vdc
Vdc
turn-on voltage threshold
at full load
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
8.8
16.5